Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com1
Technische DatenElectrical connection
Features
Dimensions
Connector socket
35
65

Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
HinweiseDescription
BestellbezeichnungOrdering codeTechnische DatenTechnial Data
UH3-T1-KT
The UH3-T1-KT is a back-end unit for ul-
trasonic sensors with external evaluati-
on logic. It features direct-detection and
through-beam operating modes. All sen-
sors of the types H3, H1 and H2 can be
connected to the unit.
When an object is detected, a relay trips
a change-over contact. The action and
release delays can be adjusted indepen-
dently of one another.   In direct-detec-
tion mode the unit generates a clock
signal for the sensors and determines
the object distance on the basis of the
echo time. A switching point can be set
in steps in the detection range.
In barrier mode the clock signal
starts the ultrasonic pulse from the de-
vice in the transmitter/sender. The recei-
ver generates an echo signal when it
picks up the ultrasonic signal. If this
echo signal is not received, the evaluati-
on unit trips the output relay.
Control unit base (for replacement)
UH3-ST
Accessories
1 Initial operation
A maximum of three sensors can be connected in direct-detection mode. The sen-
sors are clocked synchronously and their outputs are connected in an inclusive OR
circuit. They receive their operating power from the evaluation unit. The back-end
unit is protected against polarity reversal. The ultrasonic sensors must be connec-
ted to the pin base in accordance with the terminal assignment before plugging in
the evaluation unit.
Terminal assignment of pin base:
2 Operating controls
16-position rotary switch (sensor select) (0 ... F):
Notes
Terminal Function
1 Output - normally-open change-over contact
2 Operating voltage +20 VDC ... 30 VDC
3 Voltage supply for sensors GND
4 Voltage supply for sensors
+20 VDC ... 30 VDC
5 Output - clock signal for sensors
6 Output - middle change-over contact
7 Input 1 - echo input from sensor 1
8 Input 2 - echo input from sensor 2
9 Input 3 - echo input from sensor 3
10 Operating voltage GND
11 Output - normally closed change-over contact
12 not used
13 not used
General specifications
Measuring frequency approx. 16 Hz